SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET
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NO. y" ’- "% ”E:D NO. ./ 7% ¢ JD DATE/TIME OF SAL]Z

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ e
LEVY (PER PARCEL S 15 00
MAILING COSTS gl D

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE -

POSTING HANDRBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § Rt
NOTARY § 4 e o,
TOTAL #¥#sssikhiskmrsdrsdairs § ";.*'f_: ;J,.:“,r,(i)
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $/57
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 o
TOTAL EE R E L EE EEE LT E T E TR $ ,_.". '
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $U1.50
TOTAL ********************** $ "‘; ! i*-:!
REAL ESTATE TAXES: o
BORO, TWP & COUNTY20_  § T
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $_ 0! -l.f' :
DELINQUENT 20§y B

e S
TOTAL *****$**************** S ‘ /'b-: ;I

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 §
WATER 20 $ .
TOTAL % #fe o e se e ok ok ok o ol ok e e ok kol kooke ke ke ok $ -,
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) AR S
MISC., $
$

TOTATL, ¥k ko dedkooiodokdkok ookl ok sk $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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DATE/TIME OF SALE: 7 -« 77

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) §
[ S
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $ [l

TRANSFER TAX —- 2% OF FAIR MKT  §

MISC. COSTS g

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE § T
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):,{Z/Q&%% &r /A@Z@ﬁ) Mf /!}’lé“tﬁ_ ?’&l\\w“é’c}

N4
M

TOTAL DUE: $ “_';. o “er ,
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Operated Assistant 215-563-7000
Automated Assistant 215-320-0007
nora.ferrer@fedphe.com

Nora T'errer Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, ext. 1477 Pennsylvania and Now Jersey
August 28, 2008

Office of the Sheriff

Columbia County Courthouse
5 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Bobby W. Parker & Jennifer R. Parker
1011 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
No. 2008-CV-419

Dear Sir or Madam:

With reference to the above captioned property, which was knocked-down to
Daniel G. Schmieg as "attorney-on-the-writ”, please prepare the Sheriff's Deed to
Wells Fargo Financial Pennsylvania, Inc. , 3476 Stateview Blvd., , Fort Mill , SC,
29175,

Please record the Sheriff's Deed and send a copy via facsimile at your earlicst
convenience.

In addition, please find enclosed two (2) Statements of Value along with two (2)
stamped self-addressed envelopes for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Yours tri
N)/Tﬂk
ora Feiy

Enclosure
cc: Americas Servicing Company  Account No, 169590

PS: FAX COST SHEET TO MY ATTENTION @ 215-567-0072. THANKS



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BURKAU OF INIMVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

Sce Reverse for Instructions

i e

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Number
Zip Code Zip Code

Page Number

Date Recorded

HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

Cnmpletc cach section wad file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds wher (1} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)

when the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) 4 tax exemptions is claimed, A statement of value is not required if the transfer is

wholly exempt from tax based un: (1) family relationship or {2) public utility casement. IT more space is needed, attach udditionat sheer(s).,

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:
Name Telephone Number:

_Daaniel G. Schmieg, Esquire Area Code ( 215) 563-7000

Suite 1400

Street Address Ciry State Zip Code
One Penn Ceanter at Suburban Statien, 1617 JFK Philadelphia PA 19103
Blvd.
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Document
August 28, 2008
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(syLessce(s)
Timothy T. Chamberlain — Sheriff WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
Columbia County Courthouse o
Street Address Street Address
_P.O. Box 380, 35 W. Main Street 3476 Stateview Blvd. L
Clity State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomshurg PA 17815 Fort Mill SC 29175 L
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Strect Address City, Tawnship, Borough
1011 East Fifth Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Town of Bloomsburg L
County School Disirict Tax Parcel Number
Colambia Bloomsburg 05E-14-008-00,000 _
D VALUATION DATA B
1. Actwal Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
$20,000.00 + -0- = $20,000.00
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 0. Fair Market Value
$28,013.00 X 3.76 = 3$105,328.88
E EXEMPTION DATA
{2, Amount of Exemption Claimed Ib. Percentage of Interest Conveyed
100% 100%
2. Check Approepriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed
Ll Will or intestate succession
(Name of Decedant) (Estate File Number)
U Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.
U Transfer {0 a Trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)
X Transfer from morigagor to a holder of a mortgage in default, Mortgage Book Number 200707942 , Page Number .

O  Transters to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lien of condemnation,
(If condemnation or in lien of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

L Corrective or confirmatery deed, (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
‘1 Statutory corporate conselidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles. |
O Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

Under Penalties of law, I declare that [ have examined this Statement, including acwmpany@matinn, and 1o the best ¢f my
Date:

knewledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete, .
T
QM_D ( ) Q/ " | August 28,2008

Signature of Correspendent or Responsible Party
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY ORATTACH APPLICABLE DGCQ\BSNTATION MAY RESULT IN THE

Daniel G. Schmicg, Esquire
RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



w_._m_.pz HALLINAN & mozz_mm LLP cowmercemanc ¢ 2900550 . CHECK NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILAGELPHIA, FA 19148 . : : 73958
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400 L e
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814 _ S
. - CEXE - odnaana ¢
DATE" | - AMOUNT
09/17/2008° FEwEFREY 370G gy

Pay  FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETEEN AND 92/100 DOLLERS Void fter 185 days.

wE e I

S by Fegiures Inciued. |0 Rl o

To The Sheriff of Columbia County .
Order 35 W Main Street
0 © Blocmsburg, Pz 1781

LR BEEURENE COMIAINS HEAL SENCTIVEINK: ) Toi ClL Or D 3 T O

®P3ICS57 1Z03R00WB0AITIE L508EE B



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1526
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1526
Fax # 215-563-7009
James.ford@fedphe.com

August 26, 2008
Office of the Sheriff

COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE:  WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
V.BOBBY W PARKER and JENNIFER R PARKER
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2008-Cv-419

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:

XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Pleasc find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129,
which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office as of the datc
of this letter.,

FadExEFEEF IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff,
It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale.

The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not present at the Sale.************************

Yours truly,

James Ford
For PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 8/27/08 SHERIFF’S SALE.***



WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL

PENNSYLVANIA, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
VS, :
: NO. 2008-CV-419
BOBBY W PARKER
JENNIFER R PARKER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) CRH

I, DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE attorney for WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL
PENNSYLVANIA, INC. hereby verify that true and correct copies of the Notice of Sheriff’s
sale were served by certificate of mailing to the recorded lienholders, and any known intcrested

party see Exhibit “A” atlached hereto.

DATE: August 26, 2008

Attomney for Plaintiff



Name and
Address
Of Sender

Line . | R.Article
Number

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address

H Rk

TENANT/OCCUPANT
1011 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 178135

JUL 23 2008 -

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.O. BOX 2675

HARRISBURG, PA 17105

MAILED FROM Zi# CODE 18103

02 ™
0004218010 -

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

P.O.BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

BOBBY W. PARKER
P.O.BOX 1170
LIGHTSTREET, PA 17830

BOBEY W. PARKER
1011 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

o el | o

11

12

RE: BOBBY W, PARKER. . TEAM 3/1.AS

PHS # 169590

Total Mumber of
Pioces Listed By Sender

Totz! Numbet of Pieces Pogtmaster, Per (Name Of Recsiving
Received at Post Office Ernpioyee}

The fie)i dectaration of value is required on all domestic and intemational registered mail. The maximum inderrrrity
pavable for ihe reconstruction of nosmegotiable documents under Express Mail docurnent veconstructicn insurance is
$90,000.00 per piece subject to 3 limit of $500,000 per occurence. The maximum indermiry payable on Express
Mait wcichandise inswrance i $300. The maximun indemuity payable is $25,000 for registered madl, sent with
pptineal insweance. See Domestic Mail Manual R900,8913 ard 5921 for {inttakons of coverage.




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Atlendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1249
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1249
Fax # 215-563-7009

July 31, 2008

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE:  WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
V. BOBBY W, PARKER and JENNIFER R. PARKER
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2008-CV-419

Dear Sir/madam,
Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavits, which has been sent for [iling with
the COLUMBIA Prothonotary’s Office as of the date of this letter.

Yours truly,

Glen Young for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 8/27/08 SHERIFF’S SALE.***



INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Financial
Pennsylvania, Inc.

: CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, NO. 2008-cv-419

Bobby W. Parker
Jennifer R. Parker :
ORDER

AND NOW, this E ; . dayof __/4’?7 M / ,» 2008, upon consideration of

Plaintiff's Motion for Service Pursuant to Special Order of Court, it is hercby ORDERED and

DECREED that satd Motion is GRANTED.
it is.furlher ORDERED and DECREED that Plaintiff may obtain service of the Complaint
and all future pleadings on the above captioned Defendant, Bobby W. Parker, by:
-1. First class mail to Bobby W. Parker at the last known address P.O. Box 1170,
Lightstreet, PA 17839 and the mortgaged premises located at 1011 East 5th Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815; and
2. Certified mail to Bobby W. Parker at the last known address P.O. Box 1170,
Lightstreet, PA 17839 and the mortgaged premises located at 1011 East Sth Street,

Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

BY THE COURT:

?E/ i . (Vo




AR

7478 2417 k099 0009 ?7k09

4/ LAS

BOBBY W. PARKER

1011 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-0000

--fold here (regulur)

-- fold here {(6x9)

--fold here (regular)



USPS - Track & Confirm Page i of 1

Y UNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE » Home | Help

Track & Confirm

Track & Confirm

Search Results

Label/Receipt Number: 7178 2417 6099 0009 7609

Detailed Resuits: Track & Contirm
* Forwarded, July 25, 2008, 8:55 am, BLOOMSBURG, PA Enter Label/Receipt Number.
» Acceptance, July 23, 2008, 4:23 pm, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102 l

* Electronic Shipping Info Received, July 23, 2008

{ < Back { Botun 1 USPS.com Hoing > -

Kotification Dptions.
Track & Confirm by email

Return Receipt (Electronic)

Verify who signed for your item by email. | Go>

Zite Map Contact Us F-orms Goyt Servicos b Privacy Polioy Terms of Lise MNational & Prerice Accounts

Copyrigntc 1889-2007 USPS. All Rights Reservod. Mo FEAR Act EED Dala FOCEA

http:/Arken(mal .smi.usps.cony/PTSInternet Web/InteriabelDetail.do 7/31/2008



LAV R

7178 2417 kOS99 Q009 7LLb

4/ LAS

BOBBY W. PARKER

P.O.BOX 1170

LIGHTSTREET, PA 17839-0000

--fold here (repular)

-- fold here (6x9)

--fold here (regular)



USPS - Track & Confirm Page I of I

POS T/.’tl. S‘ERWCE ®

Home | Help

Track & Confirm

Search Results
Label/Receipt Number: 7178 2417 6099 0009 7616

Detailed Resuits: Track & Confirmi

+ Unclaimed, July 29, 2008, 11:13 am, PHILADELPHIA, PA Enter Label/Receipt Number.
» Arrival at Unit, July 29, 2008, 3:47 am, PHILADELPHIA PA 19104 l

* Acceptance, July 23, 2008, 4:23 pm, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

+ Electronic Shipping Info Received, July 23, 2008

f_ B'-"‘-“k { Rutuen to HSPS c:xma Hamrs * “_.:

Notification Options
Track & Confirm by email
Get current event information or updates for your item sent to you or others by email. fﬁ'_«}:-

Return Receipt {Electronic)
Verify who signed for your item by emall. © o > ;

St Map Contant Us Forms Gav't Servines b itrivacy Palicy, Terms of Use

Capyright® 1999-2007 USPS. All Rights Resarved. Mo FIEAR AL EEQ Data FCHA @ . I

http://irkenfiml .smi.usps.com/PTSInternetWeb/InterLabelDetail.do 7/31/2008
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
BY: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

IDENTIFICATION NO. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
SUITE 1400 - ONE PENN CENTER

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs, CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 2008-CV-419
BOBBY W. PARKER
JENNIFER R. PARKER

VERIFICATION

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Salc in the
above captioned matier was sent by regular mail and certified mail, return recelpt requested, to
the following person BOBBY W. PARKER in accordance with the Order of Court dated,
4/08/08.
Which evidence of this will be sent along will the Final Affidavit pursuant with Rule 3129.
The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18

PA. C.S. s4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authonj

l

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG,( ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

DATE: July 31, 2008




O Yes

O Mo
7007 0710 DODE 9L31 4128

SAR Sk
[} Express Mail
O Return Recelpt for Merchandl:
O c.oD.

Type
Certified Maii

e,

[gnature
If YEE, enter defivery address below:

[3J Insured Mail

4. Rastricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Registerad

B. Recsived by (Frinted Name)  JIN Do b 2l
#

D. fs defivery address different from itemn 12 L1 Yes

3. Setvice

A
X

AR

R

i Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

AR

INT GF PUBLIC Wik

[

T

SEPARTM
FORBON B0

-

so that we can return the card to you.
W Aftach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.
HARRISHERG, PA 17103

(Transfer from servfce J‘abe.‘)

® Complete items 1, 2, a.
1. Aricle Addressed to:

1 2. Artlcle Number

i
i

O Yes

[ Ne
102595-02-M-1

900 MARKET STREE?T-5!

FLOOR =
PHILADELPIIIA, PA 19147 !

&
& ompieteitems 1,2, a1 . Also complate 1 7%
£ sm 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. dﬁ /ﬁ O Agent
¥ “int your name and address on the reverse A Address:
) that we can return the card to you. " P
tach this card 1o the back of the mailpiece,  §| = ﬁe’d Y ? rirged Nams’ G f‘e of Delive
“on the front if space permits. i ) 2
v . D. Is delivery address different frdm ftem 17 1 LI Yes
icie Addressed to: if YES, anter delivery address below: [l No
NTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
TECHNICAL SUPFCQRT GROUP
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
210 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 3. Service Type
_g *HILADELPHIA, PA 19106 W2 Certified Mall [ Express Mai
g O Registered O Returm Recsipt for Marchancis
= O Insured Mail 7 G.0O.D.
E 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} O Yos
[+
% ticle Nurnber
L e o labe) 7007 0710 BOD2 331 4113
[=]
2 om 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15
DER; COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
: é - xmplete tems 1,2, a1 ! Also complete A Signature .
‘; im 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. _ O Agent
.§ int your name and address on the reverse B Addresse
‘& rthat we can return the card to you. [, i C. Dat
ﬁ tach this card to the back of the mailpfecs, /é’ - Date of Delive
- “on the front if space permits. —
— p _ nt from item 17 [J Yes
@ ficle Addrassed to: " If YES, enter defivery address below: O No
E LSMALL BUSINESS ADMINIETRATI
w GLADELPHDA DISTRICT GRFICE
o BERT N.CNIX FEDI: A] BTG

3. Sarvice Type

BCertified Mail [ Express Mail
1 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandic
O Insured Maif O c.ob.

4. Restricted Delivery’? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

dj@ﬂ)&te of Delivery
11 2008

2. Article Number - * :
(Transfer from service fabef)

?DD? EI?:LD DEIEIE "H:.HL 1-}1:[3'-}

|

ki

)i?-v
{

3
i

-PS Form 3811, February 2004

-

[] Retum Receipt for Merchandlse

t
[0 Express Malf
Ocop.

'

of

jols

Lt

If YES, enter defivery address below:

BT Certiflad Mai!

1 Registered
O Insured Maji

4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fee)

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 O Yes

B. Recelyad b

4, Service Type

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Completsitems 1, 2, & _. Also complete
Rem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
50 that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecey.
or on the front if space permits. &

Domestic Return Receipt

102585-02-M-15

COMPLETE THIS SCCYION O DE; VERY

X B Address

B. Received by { Frinted Namme} C. Date of Delive

7007 0710 DOO2 8L3% 414z

Domestic Return Receipt

I B

B

1. Article Addressed to:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLV !\l\”%g

D. Is delivery address differsnt mﬁwﬂ 1# é Y&HQE

If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUG-ATTN: SHERIFT SALC

BUREAL OF COMPLIANCIE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 281230
FIARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230

L b II

3. Service Type
M Certified Mail O Express Mail
O Registered {1 Return Recelpt for Merchandi:
O suredMail O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Dalivery? (Extra Fea) O Yes

2. Article Numbher
{Transfer from service labsl)

7007 0710 0002 931 4135
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i
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Print ﬂ;&ur name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

Commorwealth of PA
Barrisburg, PA 1/105

PO Box 2675
(Transfer from service fabef)

' Form 3811, February 2004

Article Addressed ta:
Artlcte Number

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-02-M-1¢



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

} SS

Paula J. Barry bemg duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice _August 6, 13, 20, 2008 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and

character of publication are true,

ANd NOW i e eee v

publication charges amounting to $

ECEL EET) ..-.\“..
Q\x
sommomwEALD

"BNb‘H&ﬂN‘A
My C@"ﬁ{fsgfcinhgxeﬁijgﬂcm Public
'-.

eriig !
? f&‘mit Ty, Colurnta County

| wy Commission Expires July 3, 2011 .
Memt;ai' Parneyirania Azzpcialion of Notarnies

vy 20uvieeeee, Thereby certify that the advertising and
...................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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PHELAN HALLINAN &SCHMIEG

Name and PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

Address Une Penn Center at Suburban Station Suite 1400
Phila ja, PA 19103-1814

A Article

Number Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address

i i TENANT/GCCURANT
1011 EAST 5TR STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

2 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

P.Q. BOX 2675

HARRISBURG. PA 17105

3 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHQUSE
P.C. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

4 BOBBY W. PARKER

P.0, BOX 1170

LIGHTSTREET. PA 17839

5 BOBBY W. PARKER

1011 BEAST s™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

JUL 23 2008

MAILED FROM ZIPCODE 59103

00042715010

F

10

1

12

PE: BOBEY W, PARKER TEAN 3/LAS PHS # 6959

TLE 11:12 FAX 215563700¢

ot cvinwer i ‘L'ntal Mumber of Pieces Pogmaster, Per (Mame OF Recelving The fiilt deglzradon of value is reguised on ol domestic and intecnatianal registered mail. The maximum [nderitnity
Flexes Listed By Sender Received at Poat Office Employes} payuble for the reconstriction of pennegotiable documenty under Bxpress Makl documient reronatruction ihsurance is
350,000.00 pec pleca subjection [imit of S503,000 per nocutvence. The erexinmien indeapiity payebie an Express
Mail merchandlze insurace is 3500, The maxdmum indermity payabe is $35,000 for registered rrail, sent with
opticna? fnsurence: See Domearic Mail Manugt R900,5913 and 5921 for dmifations of coverage.

08728708




PHEILAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1249
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1249
Fax # 215-563-7009

July 31, 2008

Office of the Sheniff
COLUMBIA Countty Courthouse

RE: WELLS FARGQ FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
V. BOBBY W. PARKER and JENNIFER R. PARKER
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2008-CV-419

Dear Sir/madam,

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavits, which has been sent for filing vrith
the COLUMBIA Prothonotary’s Office as of the date of this latter.

Yours truly, |

Glen&gung for

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 8/27/08 SH]?ERIFF’S SALE.***

TaG @ DHINHDIS® NYNITIVH NVIdHd BOOLEOSSTE X¥Vd TT:TT 411 80/92-/80



MBI

2478 2417 L0979 00049 7609

4/LAS

BOBBY W. PARKER

1011 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-0000

--fold here (regular)

-~ fold here (6x9)

—fiold here (regular)

£00@ DAINHDS® NVNITIVH NVTIdHd | 600LCOGYLE IVA L0STT 11 H0/98/80



USPS - Track & Confirm Fage 1 of 1

Track & Confirm

Search Results

LabelReceipt Number: 7178 2417 6089 0009 7618 T —— e
Eetaited Results: Tack & Cordam

* Unelairmed, July 29, 2008, 11:13 am, PHILADELPHIA, PA Enter Label/Reczipt Number,
* Arrival at Unit, July 29, 2008, 3:47 am, PHILADEL PHIA, PA 19104 l -

* Acceptance, July 23, 2008, 4:23 pm, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102 S T
* Eleetronic Shipping info Received, July 23, 2008 :

(<Back) (Batuam to GEPS am Howe > )

Notification Optigns

Track & Confirm by emall

Get current event information or updates for your item sent to you or others by email, @
Retum Regeipt (Electronic)

Verify who signed for your item by email. @

Eite Map Contagt Lis F s Goxt Senvics daky: Privagy Pofy e af Liss Datlona] & Brervies A qoupts

EEHEE liv 320en b
TR L PR L e

Copyrights! 1999-2007 USPs. Al] Rights Reserved. o FEAR Act EEQ Data FolA @ .

http://trkenfrm | .smj.usps.com/PTSIntemetWebr’InterI,abechtail.do 77212008

F ' : BO/9E€/80
anoip DHINHDS®? NVNITIVH NV IGBEd goOLEHESTe XV ZT-1T1 H1L
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7178 2417 6099 0OB9 ?Lib

4/ LAS

BOBBY W. PARKER

P.O.BOX 1170

LIGHTSTREET, PA 17839-0000

--fold here (regular)

— 1ld here (6x9)

~fold here (regnlar)
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USPS - Track & Confinm Page 1 of 1

FOSTAL SERVICE . Jigume | Help

Track & Confirm

Search Results

Label/Receipt Number: 7178 2417 8099 0009 7609

Deatailed Results: 4 Pt
* Forwarded, July 25, 2008, 8:55 am, BLOOMSBURG, Pa, Enter LabeliRecaipt N mber.

= Acceptance, July 23, 2008, 4:23 pm, PHILADELPHIA, PA 13102 l

* Electronle Shipping Info Recelved, July 23, 2008 et s e e
(e Back (_Betura ty USPS.com Homa 8> ) (
MothcaionOpions . . e

Track & Confirm by email
Ged current event information or updates for your item sent to you or others by email. { &>

Return Receipt (Electronic)

Verify who signed for your item by email. { Go > )

Rite bap Confact Lis Foms Cov't Sarvites Jots Erivasy Pelicy Tamms of Uge Nation & Frayier Az ounts
. P TR X R PRS- gt bndin
Copyright® 1999-2007 USPS. All Rights Raserved, Mo FEAR Act EEC Data FOHA e ;-i:;f, ‘:,:; ;I;.I?'. IO %? _F:-" ,":M;t.‘,?.l is
http://trkenfrm] .srni.usps.comfPTSmtemetWeb!InterLabelDetail.do 1/31/2008
DHIKHDIS® NVNITIVH NVIZHd - G00LERESTE IV TT:TT LML 80792780

Foo R



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelplua, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1249
Operated Assisted # 215-563-7000 ext 1249
Fax # 215-563-7009

Tuly 31, 2008

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Cowrthouse

RE: WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
V. BOBBY W, PARKER ard JENNIFER R. PARKER
COLUMBEBIA COUNTY, NO. 2008-CV-419

Dear Sir/madam,

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavits, which has been sent for filing v'ith
the COLUMBIA Prothonotary’s Office as of the date of this lefter.

Yours truly, |

iy

Glen Young for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 8/27/08 SHERIFE’S SALE. ***

To0 @A wdIKHDS® NVNITIVH NVIdHd ¢ BO0LCAGSTE XV4 L0-TT J1L $0/8E/80D



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Financial

Pennsylvaniz, Inc.
: CIVIL DIVISION

Vs, ' NO. 2008-cv-419

Bobby W. Parker

Jennifer R. Parker :
ORDER

AND NOW, this g day of _,/‘fpf’? [ 2008, upon considzrat on of

Plaintiff's Motion for Service Pursuant t:o Special Order of Court, it is he:rcby ORDERED and
DECREED that said Motion is GRANTED.
It islfurther ORDERED aniid DECREED that Plaintiff may obtain service of the Comn >laint
and all future pleadings on the above captioned Defendant, Bobby W. Parker, by:
1. First class mail to Bobby W. Parker at the last known address P.O. Box. 1170,
Lightstreet, PA 17839 and the mortgaged premises located at 1011 East 5th Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815; and |
2. Certified mail to Bobby W. Parker at the last known address P.0. Box L170,
Lightsireet, PA 17839 and the mortpaged premises located at 1011 East 5th Street,

Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

BY THE COURT:

c00 B OHTKHIS® NVNITIVH NVIGHd - G00LCP89TT XV L0:TT 1L 80/9Z/80



PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

BY: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE

IDENTIFICATION NO. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
SUTTE 1400 - ONE PENN CENTER

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
vS. CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 2008-CV-4190
BOBBY W. PARKER
JENNIFER R. PARKER

VERIFICATION

T hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriffs Sale in the

above captioned matter was sent by regular mail and certified mail, retumn receipt requesed, to
the following person BOBBY W. PARKER in accordance with the Order of Court dated,
4/08/08.

Which evidence of this will be sent along will the Final Affidavit pursuant with Rale 3129,

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18
PA. C.8. 54904 relating to unswom falsification to anthoriti
L _ Al e
DANIEL G. SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

ot .

DATE: Tuly 31, 2008

8007 DHINHDS? NVNITIVH NVI3Hd - BOOLEQSETE XVA ET-1T HLL 80/9Z2/80



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 -QF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/9/2008 DOCKET # 101ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
DEFENDANT BOBBY W. PARKER
JENNIFER R. PARKER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BOBBY PARKER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1011 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA___POB___POE_ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
REGISTERED AGENT
NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) ¢ lﬂ LANE f?) SR K
(qaz e Co e x ;‘Fcz_
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
b-to-& 349 - £

DEPUTY 96»&4 DATE (5 ~ 16 - &



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P, 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PENNSYLVANIA, INC, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff : NO: 2008-CV—¢!19
C 2008 EDA0N
vS. : WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLGSURE)
BOBEBY W, PARKER
JENNIFER R. PARKER
Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 1011 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due $118,763.88
Additional Fees and Costs $2,05292
Interest from 06/06/08 $

to sale date
(per diem-$19.52)

Total 3 Plus Costs as endorsed.

Clerk "0 B Ve | uﬁ-;;a,\
Office of the Prothonotary ! :
Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County, PA

Dated: e Q-GS
{Scal)




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS COMMITMENT IS DESCRIBED AS ALL THAT
CERTAIN PROPERTY SITUATED IN TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG IN THE
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND STATE QOF PA AND BEING DESCRIBED INA
DEED DATED 11/22/2005 AND RECORDED 11/22/2005 AS INSTRUMENT
NUMBER 200512791 AMONG THE LAND RECORDS QF THE COUNTY AND
STATE SET FORTH ABOVE, AND REFERENCED AS FOLLOWS:

1011 East FIFTH Street

PARCEL NO 05E1400800000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Bobby W. Parker and Jennifer R. Parker, by Deed from
Richard Carcella, dated 11/22/2005, recorded 11/22/2005, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200512791.



2helan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL ¢ County
PENNSYLVANIA, INC. :
: Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, :
: NO. 2008-CV-419
BOBBY W, PARKER s -1 \ ‘
JENNIFER R, PARKER : & OD% ED 0'
Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: BOBBY W. PARKER
JENNIFER R, PARKER
1011 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 1011 EAST 5TH STREET, BLOOMSRBURG, PA 17815, is scheduled to be

sold at the Sheriff's Sale on ___Ayoust 27, 2008 , at 9:30 gm___in the Sheriff’s Office, Columbia
County Courthouse, P.O. 380, Bloomsburg, PA_ 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $118,763.88 obtained
by WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYILVANIA, INC, (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale

is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOI MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action;

l. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonabie attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

13) 563-7000.



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was impropetly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILEL. BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN

IE THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.,
1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (814) 272-9350.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office,
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10} days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
afler the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



gany
..(SEAL)

y loss,

, in custody of whoever
., the Sheriff is

s 20
_{SEAL)

{Attorney for Plaintiff{s)
bt e oaeieien

is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without

liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for an

destruction or removal of any such property before sheriffs sale thereof,
hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sherifT levying upon or attachin
cxecution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

property under within writ may leave same without a watchman

WAIVER OF INSURANCE — Now, .....__.

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in
your hands

for service a Writof ... EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE) ..., styled as

follows: WELLS FARGO. FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC. vs
BOBBY.W. PARKER and JENNIFER R.._PARKER

The defendant will be found at JOLLEAST ATH . STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

_______________________________________________________________ Attorney for Plaintaff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

See attached legal description.............__ .



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS COMMITMENT IS DESCRIBED AS ALL THAT
CERTAIN PROPERTY SITUATED IN TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG IN THE
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND STATE OF PA AND BEING DESCRIBED IN A
DEED DATED 11/22/20605 AND RECORDED 11/22/2005 AS INSTRUMENT
NUMBER 200512791 AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF THE COUNTY AND
STATE SET FORTH ABOVE, AND REFERENCED AS FOLLOWS:

1011 East FIFTH Street

PARCEL NO 05E1400800000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Bobby W. Parker and Jennifer R. Parker, by Deed from
Richard Carcella, dated 11/22/2005, recorded 11/22/2005, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200512791,



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(3707 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 3BY-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
WELLS FARGO BANK PA INC.,
VS,
BOBBY & JENNIFER PARKER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #101 OF 2008 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
Tuly 21, 2008 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF BOBBY & JENNIFER PARKER AT 1011 E 5™ STREET BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF W

TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 2157 DAY OF JULY 2008

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com, Ex, 19 Montay 1, 2212



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 300 4 HOUR PHONE
1370 398-5622 BLODMSBURG, FA 17815 (3704 709-6300
FAX: {570} J09-5625

SHERIFF’S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.  101ED2008
VS.

BOBBY W. PARKER

JENNIFER R. PARKER

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF
THIS 6/13/2008 FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:
UNCLAIMED CERTIFIED MAIL

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SO ANSWERS :
THIS Tuesday, July 22, 2008

B T m/ J%/

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

Courts
Proth & Clerk of Sev. .
iMy Com, Ex. 1* Monday in 2012



N OF BLOGMEETRT
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4.0152 3 TAXCOLLECTOR COPY|

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
MARY F. WARD

301 East Second Street
Blcomsburg, PA 17815

INSTALIMENT PLAN
First payment
Second Payment
Final Payment

REAL ESTATE

1014.03

1115,43

T 31

TR 43

SCHOOL PENALTY AT 109

M
A 5011 g ????E g ;EE-ENNIEER R FROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT, 12256
 BTL.OOMSBURG BA 1opos PARCEL 0SE14 00800000
: 1011 E FIFTH ST 6455 oo}l THIS TAX RETURNED
20051-2791 21514 .0g)| TO COURT HOUSE
z 0.50 ACRES JANUARY 1, 2008
o
icipali BILL NO.
N 8 unty & Municipali DATE
%E,‘i',m c?,fBL‘é‘,OMSBUF?G k4 FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2008 Q?SEL S
LTESS USCOURT | ACAHOUNTOUE
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: | DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS Jil R
Mary F Ward GENERAL 28,012 6.146 168.72 172.16 .
TOWN HALL SINKING 1.345 36.93 ?ggg 1;;3
301 E Second St FIRE/LIBRARY 58 15.92 16.25 1788
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 STREETY LIGHT .882 24,22 2471 27.18
HOURS:THURSDAY AND FRIDAY: 3:00AM TO 4:30 PM{ DERT SERVICE 081 26.93 . 2023
DURING DISCOUNT AND LAST TWO TOWN RE 5.159 169.08 172.53 )
WEEKS OF FACE "THe discount & perafy 341 80 45081 435700
PHONE:570-784-1581 have been calcuiated PAY THIS AMOUNT Aprii 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenierce If paid on or before { if paid on or bafore If paid after
Riz DU ABLE - PROMPT PAY ey CNTY TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
PARKER BOBBY W & JENNIFER R Penalty 10 % 10 % January 1, 2009
1011 E FIFTH STREET PARCEL: 05E-t4 -008-00,000
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 1011 E FIFTH ST
4972 Acres Land 6,498
Buildings 21,514
Total Assessment 28,012




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBSIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - #.0. BOY 380 24 HOUR FHONE
(5709 149-5872 BLOOMSEBURG, PA 17815 {570} FE4-6300
FAX: (570} JB9-5625

Tuesday, June 10, 2008

MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR
2ND STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
VS

BOBBY W. PARKER

JENNIFER R. PARKER

DOCKET# 101ED2008 JD# 419JD2008

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL : County

PENNSYLVANIA, INC, :
: Court of Common Pleas

Plaintiff :

: CIVIL DIVISION

¥S. M

: NO., 2008-Cv-419

BOBBY W. PARKER : QDD gD

JENNIFER R. PARKER

Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM 1S A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATFEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: BOBBY W. PARKER
JENNIFER R. PARKER
1011 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 1011 EAST 5TH STREET, BLOOMSRBIIRG, PA 17815, is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff's Sale on August 27, 2008 ,at  9:30am in the i i

to enforce the court judgment of $118,763.88 obtained
by WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA. INC. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale
is continued, an announcement will be made at sajd sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 31293,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

l. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

215) 563-7000,



2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition  asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILIL. BE ABLE TQO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOI HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN
IETHE SHERIFF'S SALE DOFS TAKF PLACE,

1. If the Shenff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 363-7000.

2. You may be able to petifion the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (814) 272-9350.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
1f the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(576) 784-8760



—-{SEAL)
.., the Sheriff ig

---(SEAL)

---a

{Attorney for Plaintiff(s)
T et o ol misitt

is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss

destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff’s sale thereof,
hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custedy of whoever
execution by insurance, which insurance is hercby waived.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

WAIVER QF INSURANCE — Now, ......_._..__

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in
your hands

for service a Writ of ______. EXECUTION(REAL ESTATE)...._, styled as

follows: WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC. vs
BOBBY W. PARKER and JENNIFER R. PARKER.

The defendant will be found at .101.1. EAST.5TH STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

________________________________________________________________ Attorney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chatlels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

Sce attached Jegal deseription. ...



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS COMMITMENT IS DESCRIBED AS ALL THAT
CERTAIN PROPERTY SITUATED IN TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG IN THE
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND STATE OF PA AND BEING DESCRIBED IN A
DEED DATED 11/22/2005 AND RECORDED 11/22/2005 AS INSTRUMENT
NUMBER 200512791 AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF THE COUNTY AND
STATE SET FORTH ABOVE, AND REFERENCED AS FOLLOWS:

1011 East FIFTH Street

PARCEL NO 05E1400800000

TTLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Bobby W. Parker and Jennifer R. Parker, by Deed from
Richard Carcella, dated 11/22/2005, recorded 11/22/2005, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200512791,




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF CO UMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHCRVE
i570) 308-5622 BLOOMSHURE, PA 17815 15701 TH4-6200
FAX: (570) 169-5525
WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL Docket # 101ED2008

PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BOBBY W. PARKER
JENNIFER R, PARKER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, JUNE 10, 2008, AT 3:49 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON JENNIFER PARKER AT 1011 EAST 5TH STREET, BLOOMSBURG BY

HANDING TO JENNIFER PARKER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, JUNE 11, 2008 ’T,.a . 2 ! .
%‘_« ’—g‘ m X

NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts /% M
My Com. Ex. 1* Monday in 2012 &M&MM %
J ALLIS

DEP SHERIF



MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY

chai of the
airman
Thomas Evans TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
Vice Chairman
Tromare et TOWN HALL
Seg::‘lad;—ig:tm'??:arsurer 301 EAST SECOND STREET
Carol L. Mas BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
Soéi;a“rirE Norton, Esq 570-784-'5422
' T §70~784~1518 (FAX)
June 11, 2008
Tim Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815
RE: DBobby W. Parker
Jennifer R. Parker
1010 East 5™ Street
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815
DOCKET # 101ED2008 JD # 419]D2008

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff’s Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you of a claim it
holds against this property for unpaid sewcr charges totaling $30.60.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you require
any further information, please contact me at 784-5422, ext. 112.

Sincerely,

R,

eanette Cashner
Officc Manager

Board of Directors

Thomas Evans
Andrew D. Keister
Lawrence L. Mack

George Turner
Claude Renninger



. COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:10-JUN-08 FEE:55.00 CERT. NO:4707
FARKER BOBBY W & JENNIFER R DISTRICT: TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
1011 E FIFTH STREET DEED 20051-2781
ELOOMSBURG PA 17815 LOCATION: 1011 E FIFTH ST BLOOMSBURG

PARCEL: 05E-14 -008-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS D
2007 PRIM 1,202.28 25.10 0.00 1,227.38
TOTAL DUE $1,227.38

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: September, 2008

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2007

REQUESTED BY: FE[QOjH’]Lj _ q:_ Chﬁﬂlbedalﬂ’sg_mtfi
m.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/9/2008 DOCKET # 101ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
DEFENDANT BOBBY W. PARKER

JENNIFER R. PARKER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JENNIFER PARKER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1011 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON _Je nniie ¢

5
RELATIONSHIP H)(g -g— IDENTIFICATION
DATE (o )O-¥TIME [SHY MILEAGE OTHER
Racc _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA X POB __POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

NS l

DEPUTY % /M/Y—fﬂ\, DATE (o~ OF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/9/2008 DOCKET # 101ED2008
PLAINTIEF WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
DEFENDANT BOBBY W. PARKER

JENNIFER R. PARKER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2ND STREET
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON O RoaPrdk 1oy MAT  Sle7
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATEL-10- 8 TIME {510 MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB y POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: |8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mouaw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %(LA.)I‘ DATE &~ 0 - &



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/9/2008 DOCKET # 101ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
DEFENDANT BOBBY W. PARKER

JENNIFER R. PARKER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BLOOMSBURG SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2ZND STREET
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON a}j& nete C ash e C

RELATIONSHIP GQ\Q Ce reneiDENTIFICATION
) § —
pate {0 10T ve 1510 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POBX POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moow

i'ﬂ

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY Of_\)M ﬁ/\\ DATE _ (510 ~OF



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 6 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 6/9/2008 DOCKET # 101ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
DEFENDANT BOBBY W. PARKER

JENNIFER R. PARKER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE,
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON APAVRE oy Eir

RELATIONSHIP Cy ¢ e msgg  e9rgyds_ IDENTIFICATION

DATE (jo~§F TIME IS ¥ao MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POB X POE___ CCSO

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

muaw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

i L__.: | DATE & —(O - &

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 12 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  6/9/2008 DOCKET # 101ED2008
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC,
DEFENDANT BOBBY W. PARKER

JENNIFER R. PARKER
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORF TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON g & jf, Nee

RELATIONSHIP _/® (r2/5 IDENTIFICATION

DATE é-/¢- & TIME ;]3a MILEAGE OTHER

Race ___ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB w POE___ CCSO___
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER . REMARKS

~

DEPUTY deig . DATE & - i6- &

) .




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED # /bj- 0%

DATE RECEIVED (- 9-0¥
DOCKET AND INDEX & - Jo-0%

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. .
WRIT OF EXECUTION 7
COPY OF DESCRIPTION e
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA g
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT -
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR é CK# /935777
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Au. 97, %  TIME 0930
POSTING DATE Kaly 23 of
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK A.. &

2"P WEEK 7 )3

3RD WEFK 2, 08
Fa




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 27, 2008 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 101 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 419 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All THAT GERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pipe comer on the northern side of Fifth Street in line of land now or formerly of Howard
McHenry, being Lot No. 16 In the new Addition of the Bloomsburg Land Improvement Company; THENCE by the
same, North 24 degrees West, 151.6 feet to an Iron pipe corner; THENCE by the same, North 63 degrees 10
minutes East, 15 feel to a corner; THENCE by the same, North 24 degrees Waest 15 feet to a corner in line of land
now or formerly of the Bloomsburg Brick Company; THENCE by the same, North 63 degrees 10 minutes East,
112.8 feet to a stake comer in the western line of Lot No, 19; THENCE by the same, South 24 degrees East, 191.5
feet to a stake corner on the northern side of Fifth Street: THENCE by the same, South 72 degrees 15 minutes
West, 117.8 feet t0 an Iron pipe corner in line of lot No. 15 the place of Beginning.

BEING Lats Nos. 16, 17, and 18 in the new addition of the Bloomsburg Land Improvement Company.

SUBJECT nevertheless to a 15 foot alley along the western linc of the premises herein conveyed and adjacent to said Lot No.
15, which alley comprises a part of the premises herein conveyed and shall rn from Fifth Street aforesaid and connect with
an alley along the rear of Lots Nos. 12, 13, 14, and 15. This alley is reserved for the uninterrupted use of the present or firture
owrers of the premises herein conveyed or any part thereof as well as for the uninterrupted use of the present and future
owners of Lots Nos. 12, 13, 14, and 15.

HAVING thereon erected a dwelling house known as 1011 East 5th Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

BEING PARCEL NO. O5E-14-008

NOTICE - THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE

TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED

OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE

COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND iN THAT CONNECTION

DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR

STRUCTURE CN COR [N SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTIGE DOES NOT ENLARGE,

RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED,

TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED COR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. (This notice is set forth in the

manner provided in section 1 of the Act of July 17, 1957, P.L., 984 as amended, and is not intended as

notice of unrecorded instruments, If any.}

Being the same premises which Alphonso Jackson, secretary of U.S. Department of Housing and Urban

Develpment, of Washington, D.C., by their Attorney in Fact/Agent Lew Carlson by Fower Attorney

Recorded In Columbia County In Instrument No. 200412149 by Indenture dated 10-13-04 and

recorded 10-26-04 In the Office of the Recorder of Deeds In and for the County of Columbia in

Instrument No. 200412149, granted and conveyed unto Richard Carcella.

Tegether with all and singular the buildings, Improvements, ways, streets, alleys, driveways, passages,

waters, water-courses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and appurtenances, whatscaver unto the

hereby granted premises belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and remainders,

rents, issues, and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, Interest, property, claim and demand

whatsoever of the said Grantor(s), as well at law as In equity, of, in and to the same.

To have and to held the said !ot or piece of ground above described, hereditaments and premises hereby

granted, or mentioned and intended so io be, with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantes(s), his, her,

their, heirs, personal representatives, its successors and assigns, to and for the only proper use angd

benefit of the said Grantee(s), his, her, their, heirs, personal representatives, its successors and assigns,

forever.

AND the said Grantor(s), and his, her, their, heirs and personal representatives, Its successors does (o)

covenant, promise and agree, to and with the said Grantee(s), his, her, their heirs, personal
representatives, its successors and assigns, by these presents, that the said Grantor(s) his, her, their,

heirs, and personal representatives, its successors, all and singular the hereditaments and premises

hereby granted or mentioned and intended so to be, with appurtenances, unto the said Grantee(s), his,

her their heirs, its successors and assigns, against the said Grantor(s} and his, her their heirs, Is

successors, and against all and every person and persons whosoever lawfully claiming or to claim the

same or any part thereof, by, from or under any of them, shall and will warrant specially the property

hereby conveyed.




TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (1 0%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either 1o suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY AUGUST 27, 2008 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 101 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 419 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

All THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pipe corner on the northern side of Fifth Street in line of land now or formerly of Howard
McHenry, being Lot No. 16 In the new Addition of the Bloomsburg Land Improvement Company; THENCE by the
same, North 24 degrees West, 151.6 feet to an Iron pipe corner: THENCE by the same, North 63 degrees 10
minutes East, 15 feet to a corner; THENCE by the same, North 24 degrees West 15 feet to a corner in line of land
now or formerly of the Bloomsburg Brick Company; THENCE by the same, North 63 degrees 10 minutes East
112.8 feet to a stake corner in the western line of Lot No. 19; THENCE by the same, South 24 degrees East, 191.5
feet to a stake corner on the northern side of Fifth Street; THENCE by the same, South 72 degrees 15 minutes
West, 117.8 feet to an Iron pipe comer in line of fot No. 15 the place of Beginning.

BEING Lots Nos. 16, 17, and 18 in the new addition of the Bloomsburg Land Improvement Company.

SUBJECT nevertheless to a 15 foot alley along the western line of the premises herein conveyed and adjacent to said Lot No,
15, which alley eomprises a part of the premises herein conveyed and shall run from Fifth Street aforesaid and connect with
an alley along the rear of Lots Nos. 12, 13, 14, and 15. This alley is reserved for the uninterrupted use of the present or future
owners of the premises herein conveyed or any part thereof as well as for the uninterrapted use of the present and future
owners of Lots Nos. 12, 13, 14, and 15.

HAVING thereon erected a dwelling house known as 1011 East 5th Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

BEING PARCEL NO. 05E-14-008

NOTICE - THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT SELL, CONVEY, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE

TITLE TO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATH THE SURFACE LAND DESCRIBED

OR REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND THE OWNER OR OWNERS OF SUCH COAL MAY HAVE THE

COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT TO REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL AND IN THAT CONNECTION

DAMAGE MAY RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAND AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR

STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE INCLUSION OF THIS NOTICE DOES NOT ENLARGE,

RESTRICT OR MODIFY ANY LEGAL RIGHTS OR ESTATES OTHERWISE CREATED,

TRANSFERRED, EXCEPTED OR RESERVED BY THIS INSTRUMENT. (This nofice is set forth in the

manner provided in section 1 of the Act of July 17, 1957, P.L., 984 as amended, and is not intended as

notice of unrecorded instruments, If any.)

Being the same premises which Alphonso Jackson, secretary of U.S. Department of Housing and Urban

Develpment, of Washington, D.C., by their Aftorney in Fact/Agent Lew Carlson by Power Attorney

Recorded In Columbia County In Instrument No. 200412149 by Indenture dated 10-13-04 and

recorded 10-26-04 In the Office of the Recorder of Deeds In and for the County of Columbia in

Instrument No. 2004121489, granted and conveyed unto Richard Carcella.

Together with all and singular the buildings, Improvements, ways, streets, alleys, driveways, passages,

waters, water-courses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and appurtenances, whatsoever unto the

hereby granted premises belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversions and remainders,

rents, issues, and profits thereof;, and all the estate, right, title, Interest, property, claim and demand

whatsoever of the said Grantor(s), as well at law as In equity, of, in and to the same.

Toe have and to hold the said lot or piece of ground above described, hereditaments and premises hereby

granted, or mentioned and intended so to be, with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee(s), his, her,

their, heirs, personal representatives, its successors and assigns, to and for the only proper use and

benefit of the said Grantee(s), his, her, their, heirs, personal representatives, its successors and assigns,

forever.

AND the said Grantor(s), and his, her, their, heirs and personal representatives, Its successors does {do)

covenant, promise and agree, to and with the said Grantee(s), his, her, their heirs, personal
representatives, its successors and assigns, by these presents, that the said Grantor(s} his, her, their,

heirs, and personal representatives, its successors, all and singular the hereditaments and premises

hereby granted or mentioned and intended so to be, with appurtenances, unto the said Grantee(s), his,

her their heirs, its successors and assigns, against the said Grantor(s) and his, her their heirs, lis

successoars, and against all and every person and persons whosoever lawfully claiming or to claim the

same of any part therecf, by, from or under any of them, shall and will warrant specially the property

hereby conveyed.

El




TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either 1o sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PENNSYLVANIA, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff : NO; 2008-CV-419
- 3008 €D v
VS, T OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORFECLOSURE)
BOBBY W. PARKER
JENNIFER R. PARKER

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cosfs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 1011 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due $118,763.88
Additional Fees and Costs $2,05292
Interest from 06/06/08 $

to sale datc
(per diem-$19.52)

Total S Plus Costs as endorsed.

Clerk g 1 Ko ni [y
Office of the Prothonotary !
Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County, PA

Dated: _ {,-%-(3R
{Seal)




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS COMMITMENT IS DESCRIBED AS ALL THAT
CERTAIN PROPERTY SITUATED IN TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG IN THE
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND STATE OF PA AND BEING DESCRIBED IN A
DEED DATED 11/22/2005 AND RECORDED 11/22/2005 AS INSTRUMENT
NUMBER 200512791 AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF THE COUNTY AND
STATE SET FORTH ABOVE, AND REFERENCED AS FOLLOWS:

1011 East FIFTH Street

PARCEL NO 05E1400800000

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Bobby W. Parker and Jennifer R. Parker, by Deed from
Richard Carcella, dated 11/22/2005, recorded 11/22/2005, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200512791,



/

WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PENNSYLVANIA, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
Plaintiff : NO: 2008-CV-419 /O
VS, an EXECUTION “

: (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

BOBBY W, PARKER
JENNIFER R. PARKER

Defendani(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 1011 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due $118,763.88
Additional Fees and Costs $2,05292
Interest from 06/06/08 3

to sale date
(per diem-$19.52)

Total 3 Plus Costs as endorsed.

~ .
Clerk “10umy B Rbang E\Q%J
Office of the Prothonotary !
Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County, PA

Dated: {5 -0-0O%
(Seal)
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS COMMITMENT IS DESCRIBED AS ALL THAT
CERTAIN PROPERTY SITUATED IN TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG IN THE
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND STATE OF PA AND BEING DESCRIBED IN A
DEED DATED 11/22/2005 AND RECORDED 11/22/2005 AS INSTRUMENT
NUMBER 200512791 AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF THE COUNTY AND
STATE SET FORTH ABOVE, AND REFERENCED AS FOLLOWS:

1011 East FIFTH Street

PARCEL NO G5E 1400800000

THLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Bobby W. Parker and Jennifer R. Parker, by Deed from
Richard Carcella, dated 1 1722/2005, recorded 11/22/2005, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200512791,




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.

By: DANIEL G. SCHMIEG

Identification No. 62205 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL : County
PENNSYLVANIA, INC. :
: Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, : '
: NO. 2008-CV-419
BOBBY W. PARKER : LN
JENNIFER R. PARKER . ADDEE D-1b]
Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: BOBBY W. PARKER
JENNIFER R. PARKER
1011 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Your house (real cstate) at 1011 EAST STH STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff's Sale on August 27, 2008 , at 9:30 am in the Sheriff’s Office, Columbia
County Courthouse, P.Q. 380, Blaomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $118,763.88 obtained
by WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYT VANTA, INC, (the mortgagce) against you. In the event the sale

is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABIL.ETO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

I. The sale will be cancelied if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

(215) 563-7000,



2. You may be able lo stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale {or good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN

B 0 1

1. If the Shenff's Sale 1s not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (R14) 272-9350.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not Jater than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of geiting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



...(SEAL}
<., the Sheniff is

...(SEAL)

20

hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.
PO

(Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

15 found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

property under within writ may leave same without @ watchman, in custody of whoever
destruction or removal of any such property before sherifi™s sale thereof.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any

WAIVER OF INSURANCE —Now, ________

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Shernff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir; — There will be placed in
vour hands

for service a Writof ... EXECUTION(REAL ESTATE} ..., styled as

follows: WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL PENNSYLVANIA, INC. vs
BOBBY W. PARKER and JENNIFER R, PARKER

The defendant wili be found at 1011 EAST.STH.STREET,
BLOOMSBURCG, PA 17815

________________________________________________________________ Attorney for Plaintiff

If Wnit of Execution, state below where defendants wilt be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. Ifreal estate,
attach five double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall
appear on the new deed together with Street and Number of the premises.

Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

Sege attached degal description............_



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS COMMITMENT IS DESCRIBED AS ALL THAT
CERTAIN PROPERTY SITUATED IN TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG IN THE
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND STATE OF PA AND BEING DESCRIBED IN A
DEED DATED 11/22/2005 AND RECORDED 11/22/2005 AS INSTRUMENT
NUMBER 200512791 AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF THE COUNTY AND
STATE SET FORTH ABOVE, AND REFERENCED AS FOLLOWS:

1011 East FIFTH Street

PARCEL NO (05E1400800000

TITLE TG SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Bobby W. Parker and Jennifer R. Parker, by Deed from
Richard Carcella, dated 11/22/2005, recorded 11/22/2005, in Deed Mortgage Insi# 200512791.




